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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Maintenance System Maintenance Help 

Verify Repair I 
Address Information 

Customer: 

Name: jB.A.RRY MOBERLY 
Address 1: lu COMt .. 1ur,JIC.ll.TIOHS 
,6,ddress 2: 15749 BRl.ll.R HILL RD BLDG 221 

City: jLEXINGTON 
State:~ Zip Code: 140516 

Serial: C6594517 Model M24 SWS Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 NATO 

St.~tus: New 11/2/20078:13:59 AM 

r Received From r. Received From Return To: 
~,B_A_R_R~-r-M-C-,B-E_R_LY~~~~~~~~~~-

lL-3 cm .. 1MUNICATIONS 
PO BoK 15749 BRl.l.\.R HILL RD BLDG 221 

jLEXINGTON 
Country: ios- State:~ Zip Code: 140516 

PO Bo:;: 

Country:~ 

FFL: lllllr-
Contact I Condition Problems Estimate History I Status Shipping I 8 illing 

Contact lnformation----------1 J Received----------

Fax: 

Email: 

Comments: 

Repair 1£earch 
~-----,~n-ag-le-tj ____ l 1112/2007 I 1:12 PM 
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Ii Accessories Received 

Code Desc 
I A007 With Stud 

ADOS With Swivel 
A010 Hard Case 
A026 
A055 

Refresh 

3 
3 
1 

£lose 

M2400018506 

v 



--------------------

.: ~" ', ·:=:::· / 5~223 

S'. -. < ·,._::~ ~ c_~::)Cj'-f-~ft_._ 

L·.:1 >ii; 'J . .2l.F / /,.,..:2---6~ 

CJPEFt'.\-f IO~j :: OPERA ICY~_L~A.t,1E __________ _! 
5Y.1 D IS-A.S 3 E '/ B LE GU t J ______________ l 

1-----22_5 ____ R E-8 A.RR E !_ 

ii ::: _ 
1:::~:8H-LE-EA-D-SPA~E--_-_-_-------:1~---_-_-_-_-~c_'.-.L_''.--_:,.·._~_:_'_;-._ .. ·_--. ---------

IDIS-ASSEM~-l~-.--- -r ~ 
I :; : i ::,~~~NL:~ AP I -~-_;_;:~, .. ~,;-~: .. ~-._~:\--,_-___ (_,;1hJ~-'q-· ~ .. _-___ __:__---~-::-r--+--T-7"'""\T--

615 IROLLMARK CALIBER I 
618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 

650 

MALFUNCTION lcoRRECTION 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6594517. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/03/2008 11:53 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.052 
0.063 
0.082 
0.560 
0.260 
0.240 
0 .414 
0.257 
0.134 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594517. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.253 
0.062 
0.260 
1.417 
1.571 
1.574 
0.178 
0.861 
0.514 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.227 
0.481 
0.943 
0.370 
0.202 
0.450 
0.306 
0.318 

-0.297 
-0.474 
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y 
-0.799 
-0.293 
0.074 

-0.159 
-0.109 

0.289 
0.335 
0.772 
0.525 

-0.019 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594517. 0 POINTtt X 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.201 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008' 2: 0.442 
FILE TIME: 11:53 3: 0.616 

4: 0.261 
x CENTROID: 0.018 5: 0.434 
y CENTROID: 0.112 6: 0.345 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.113 7: 0.278 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 928 8: -0.146 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 939 9: -0.534 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.429 10: -1.312 
MIN RADIUS: 0.336 
MAX RADIUS: 1.644 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.731 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.829 
-0.603 
-0.304 
-0.208 
0.054 
0.188 
0.441 
1.110 
0.190 
1.077 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594517. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 
FILE TIME: 11:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.143 
-0.062 
0.156 
1.177 
1.541 
1.939 
0.162 
1.042 
0.520 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.467 
0.336 
0.410 
0.024 

-0.305 
-0.268 
-0.206 
-0.602 
-0.572 
-0.710 
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y 
-0.729 
-0.339 
0.075 

-0.308 
-0.061 
0.116 
0.275 

-0.540 
0.077 
0.812 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594517. 0 POINTif x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.208 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 2: -0.504 
FILE TIME: 11:53 3: -0.290 

4: -0.426 
X CENTROID: -0.004 5: -0.446 
Y CENTROID: 0.083 6: 0.182 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.083 7: 0.448 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 083 8: 0.579 
VERT SPREAD: 1.738 9: 0.336 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.763 10: 0.291 
MIN RADIUS: 0.193 
MAX RADIUS: 1.049 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.525 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.733 
1. 005 
0.457 
0.155 

-0.036 
0.136 
0.138 

-0.195 
-0.156 

0.056 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594517. 0 POINTtt x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: -0.434 
FILE DATE: 09/03/2008 2: 0.033 
FILE TIME: 11:53 3: 0.401 

4: 0.652 
X CENTROID: 0.133 5: 0.527 
Y CENTROID: 0.123 6: 0.468 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.181 7: 0.343 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.086 8: -0.187 
VERT SPREAD: 1.454 9: -0.357 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.489 10: -0.113 
MIN RADIUS: 0.299 
MAX RADIUS: 0.884 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.511 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.482 
-0.349 
-0.203 
-0.035 
0.112 
0.241 
0.336 
0.309 
0.324 
0.972 

6 

M2400018513 



CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

0 p. "" OP. NAME 1t 

5 7 5 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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DATE INIT 

'Y~ 1'.S. 

'~'A. IC.So 

~~~1 .. 11<~ 
,~,A.[ '<s. 

i ' 
'11 '\ I 

I f -'7 ·-ll / I /1 /L_ ! ( - f 

I 1--1--1 t I 1zP-
j 

1.-/! 

I 
. I 

·t 
' I 

t 

/~$ 
I ._/ .1 I 1--c/_~ 
I 

I / I l-i,~{ 
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op. :;: 

625 
cont. 

640 

! 

645 I 
I 

655 

OP. NAME 

?) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

c) Pierced Primers 

READINGS 

3 

! 

I. t ,_, ':' ,..-, ,,.,._'I ' .....,,_, ... :;_ ' - O}-O)... 

' 

I 
D) Optical Clearity of I 

Sco1pe 

Inspect for Live Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I 

3 

, o;..2- 0 J.-

l 
B) Trigger Pull . "7 ~,_u : ) 6---!/ ;;< ,A-f y/ ;-;._£?' ~ ;l_i~(j ~..- "7 

I c) Function I 
660 Pack 
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DATE INIT 

I~ 

I 
I~ 
i 

k;-J !- '? I /IC 
f,_, I I C,' I (/,! ·~ )}-! r I • /'((.__ 

I' 

i . I 

! //-C_ 11;10/ 1,-,. - - ( ! 

1611!-/ / 
! ;!-C ' 
' 

l-1 ;-c; I i 
.L ,,, 

;1 I • I._.-

I i 
~--£X'6-Cf t! AC-
.JJ .2-5 fr f 1\0 
'bl-Ptb-'1 ( (le. 
) /I ;_, ~ ·-
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
___ ,. _____ ~_JNll'lAL __ & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 

.. --- - .. '4·.001f":F'r.UU# 

' 2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
- ~·· 

_ ... .,... ..... INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

rPtl L"L --;7- ._-~·,44 11 ,t!/J l'J ;-IC r;l,f}P 
~ .,z·-: '.> 

!PULL -#-2 ·- - ·? -.. '1 ..--7_/1 i _;!., .. ,/" 

!-/~ 1 .-i.{1/ .,,...... ;? , -5---5 _. 

·!PU LL'- #·J--· . -r1 L .- 'II IJ r~~ ) ,.. i/ :S ~ ~~y'y' ,,;(I '--/ l-1 ,9\..r y r ,__ ·-. 
(\ t.-1<! !PULL #4 J .. _,, .., --i-ff 1.5-~ .. .. --~· -·-·-·- -l wf"Lf /;~ ,-J.... ,.. J .,,,_ . t ~ 

~. '-fJ 
,, / 

1 ,-Li(Jc .<"'.- ,s-c:} PULL #5 ~vY !J I'....... (, ~ 

i- ... --
TOTAL 

AVG. 

- 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 
., ,., /' I ? I .. 
::J,.:>~ .';)' ,y 

PULL #2 3 t? r, ,.. _:J /-' I --z.. r1 ~ 
-~. ,,z. (::, 

PULL #3 '7 (] C!! I ,,., 
CJ ,-? 

,? ' ,":"... i _:::) JI - y - I 

PULL #4 
rJ ,.., ;,/ 
;) c ;> .::> ·?.. 

J ,~7 ~ 

"'?- /r)q ~ I ~-Cf PULL #5 :;;; .. '1 .. 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THl\N 4# 

PULL #1 L/ 'ic.:/ 1.../ "? 3 • -J I .--; ':; _.,.. 

PULL #2 'f L· ~ r tu If~ /'1 / 

'" _;:, 
PULL #3 &..f St> ,, 0 !-/ ~u 
PULL #4 Lf, LtJ Lt: ·? c" ~? / 

PULL #5 t{ ~.<c.;~ L/- ".Icy . ~ g 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4:;f FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

/./' '7S---

k./~ 
,.~ ? 

,::J. _) 
-

L/ ,....,) 

·? 'l ;-;> I 

~ 1·--'-7! / 0 (,-
f-.!' -~? 

/ :' ~~':> 
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CENTROlDAL D STANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIF E # C6594516 
26 Jan 991 

I DI T 
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2 
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c~NT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 
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·--~··--,-·~---·----- --- ------

c~~TFRFIR~ PATTERN~ 
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c: E r-,-1 T !- ;:::: r I F-'. t::_ 
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~ T~~FIR~ FnTTE~N~ # 

..! 

= b 

--
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COMMENTS 

RECElvtNG .!\ND J:S.TIMATING REPORT 

INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

JJM DAAA09-92-C-0834 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

06/14/94 06/15/94 
ACCESSORIES HAF:D C1"1SE sc:cn=·E MNT s 

FROM: 
r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
t\NNISTON 

ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

WRITE D 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

ORDER 

R (_'!4·-~ 8732 
KIT 
Cj'O - od-'f)-

MODEL AND GRADE 

r 
SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

UPS 
GUN CONDITION '------------------------------------!REPAIR CHARGE 

NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

1-------------
E X CI SE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL 

I PARTS d COMMENTS 

I 
i 
I 
! 
I 
i 

' 
i . 

·-, 
·11C; o-e,( H<;S'V ~I 'J :~' 5 I 

{ ( I -
( T I d._ oO, cJZ5 

·-,,,/_ 
. ---

¥1 d_ ~ 
.....,,. 
) ~ -<; ( 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TEST / TARGET PATTERN 
/ 

~/ 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

d6 S-y-f:;--
OFFiCE COPY RD6925 REV. 1/94 

~-.-.. --/-.. -.--~---~-.. ---.-.. -.-··---.---------·---·-·-
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.oof+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

I \ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
l INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I I . I t 

~L~~ ~-"'~---~. 
; ULL #2 /<.::X_,,/.;:;2 td,~3 

i 

SERIAL NO. C~S--9'-t:;'.:J7 7 
DATE /cJ.-"30 -9'"5 
TESTER ~ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

ct,csyl MIN. SETTING, 
··-···-----

c:?. ' ./' ,&:J NO AVG. OF 5 
·-

~ULL #3 !~Yo c? .. 0~ q;_09 READINGS ACCEPT-
! ,-

FULL #4 i .,z. J3 ~ .. -17 ~J~ ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
----- - ---...-. ..... ~-- ........ 

!PULL #5 c:;)..:7'-J a< ,~·7----~-~L)-9--

!TOTAL 

I , I 113.?3 /~_3/ /303 ... 

kvc. 
I 

j~.?~ i ,;:{. ~~ ~~o I ,.,. 

J 3.00# 3. 00# AFTER 
l INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS ! 

I ~1!~- 3./cp I 
(PULL #1 I 

I ... 
I 

_3~0 31~ lPULL #2 

:,PULL #3 3;;? 3)11 
PULL #4 335 3~ 
PULL #5 ,,~/~q 3-/() 
TOTAL !&,_d; /o-/·/ 
~VG. 3..Q5 -c";:f-p~ I -

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL jj: 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

,' 
607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assernqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Fidng 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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/ 

DATE INITIAL 

M2400018525 



op. # OP. NAME 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies · 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

READINGS 

I 

I 
I 

I I I 

I 
I 
I 

B) Trigger Pull ; l-/17 : -~,, ~ {; l J, 3 ~1 : }_,'i 
C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DAT:t. 1NIT 

I 

I "] -:>, 
J c"' J -1 
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